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5/29/2025 

KSBA Policy Service 

2025 Policy Update (#48) Checklist 
 

District: Office of Career and Technical Education 
To enable KSBA to track and store your District's policies in our policy database, please indicate below what 
action you have taken on the new/revised policies enclosed for your review. We will forward printed or 
reproducible copies of the policies when we receive this form and update your online manual if you belong to that 
service. 

Policy Number Adopt as 
Written 

Adopt with 
Modification* 

Adoption 
Date 

Order Number  Keep Current 
Policy 

Rescind Policy 

 
02.31 X  

 

 
03.114 X  

 

 
03.1232 X 

 

 
03.1721 X 

 

 
03.19 X  

 

 
04.32 X 

 

 
08.1122 X 

 

 
08.113 X 

 

 
08.13531 X 

 

 
08.232 X 

 

 
08.2323 X 

 

 
08.3 X  

 

 
09.2211 X 

 

 
09.2241 X 

 

 
09.227 X 

 

 
09.421 X 

 

 
09.4221 X  

 

 
03.121 X 

 

 
03.122 X 

 

 
03.123 X 
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Policy Number Adopt as 
Written 

Adopt with 
Modification* 

Adoption 
Date 

Order Number  Keep Current 
Policy 

Rescind Policy 

 
03.12322 X 

 

 
03.1236  X 

 

 
03.1238 X 

 

 
03.1239 X 

 

 
03.13216 X 

 

 
03.1332 X 

 

 
03.17 X 

 

 
03.1911 X 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
*Please attach a copy of the modified policy. DO NOT RETYPE A DRAFT - simply indicate the district-initiated changes by 
writing in colored ink, circling, highlighting, etc. 
 
 
 
 

Board Chair's Signature Date 
 
 
 

 
Superintendent's Signature Date 

 

 
Please return this completed form to KSBA at your earliest opportunity. 

Please contact your KSBA Consultant IF you need KSBA to completely reprint all policy pages or to order 

08.1341 X 

08.1351 
X 

08.2324 

OCTE modification to the following current policies: 
01.0 
03.18 
03.112 
03.114 
03.1211 
03.1912 
08.131 
09.14 

X 
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additional new manuals, instead of just getting copies of the updated policies. 


