KSBA Policy Service

2025 Policy Update (#48) Checklist

District: Office of Career and Technical Education

To enable KSBA to track and store your District's policies in our policy database, please indicate below what action you have taken on the new/revised policies enclosed for your review. We will forward printed or reproducible copies of the policies when we receive this form and update your online manual if you belong to that service.

Policy Number	Adopt as Written	Adopt with Modification*	Adoption Date	Order Number	Keep Current Policy	Rescind Policy
02.31	X					
03.114		X				
03.1232		X				
03.1721		X				
03.19	X					
04.32					X	
08.1122						X
08.113	X					
08.13531	X					
08.232	X					
08.2323		X				
08.3	X					
09.2211	X					
09.2241		X				
09.227	X					
09.421	X					
09.4221	X					
03.121		X				
03.122		X		·		
03.123	X					

Policy Number	Adopt as Written	Adopt with Modification*	Adoption Date	Order Number	Keep Current Policy	Rescind Policy
03.12322	X					
03.1236	X					
03.1238	X					
03.1239		X				
03.13216		X				
03.1332	X					
03.17		X				
03.1911	X			_		
08.2324	X					
08.1351	X			_		
08.1341						X
OCTE modification to t 01.0 03.18 03.112 03.114 03.1211 03.1912 08.131 09.14	he following	current policies:				
*Please attach a copy of writing in colored ink, c	the modified ireling, highl	I policy. DO NOT I ighting, etc.	RETYPE A DI	RAFT - simply indi	cate the district-ir	iitiated changes by
Board Chair's Signatur	re			Dat	e	
Superintendent's Signs	ature			 Dat	e	

additional new manuals, instead of just getting copies of the updated policies.

O06